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More detail

Riehl, Johannes
 1815 - 1901  (86 years)


Generation: 1

1.  Riehl, Johannes was born on 11 Jan 1815 in Jockgrim,RP,DEU; died on 27 May 1901 in Bollinger Co,Missouri,USA.

Johannes married Schwein [⚭Riehl], Catharina on 24 Jan 1841 in Jockgrim. Catharina (daughter of Schwein, Franz
Michael and Brutzer, Appolonia) was born on 5 Feb 1816 in Jockgrim; died on 3 Sep 1874 in Cap Girardeau Co, US-MO.
[Group Sheet] [Family Chart]

Children:
i. 2. Riehl, Franz Michael    was born on 31 May 1840 in Jockgrim, DEU; died on 17 Feb 1890 in St. Louis,

Missouri.
ii. 3. Riehl [⚭Leible], Helena    was born on 22 Dec 1842 in Jockgrim,RP,DEU; died on 4 Mar 1886 in Cape

Girardeau Co,US-MO.
iii. 4. Riehl, Johann    was born on 28 Oct 1845 in Jockgrim,RP,DEU; died on 16 Mar 1933 in Bollinger Co,US-MO.
iv. 5. Riehl, Anton    was born on 19 May 1849 in Jockgrim,DEU; died on 5 Feb 1920 in St. Louis,US-MO.
v. 6. Riehl [⚭Ruch], Catharine    was born on 27 Apr 1851 in Apple Creek,US-MO; died on 19 Jun 1906 in Bollinger

Co,US-MO.
vi. 7. Riehl, Maria    was born in 1856 in Apple Creek,US-MO; died on 18 Dec 1872 in Apple Creek,US-MO.
vii. 8. Riehl, Joseph    was born on 13 Mar 1858 in Apple Creek,US-MO; died on 11 Sep 1874 in Apple Creek,US-

MO.
viii. 9. Riehl, Andreas L.    was born on 6 Mar 1860 in Apple Creek,US-MO; died on 10 Jan 1923 in Cape Girardeau

Co,US-MO.

Generation: 2

2.  Riehl, Franz Michael  (1.Johannes ) was born on 31 May 1840 in Jockgrim, DEU; died on 17 Feb 1890 in St. Louis,
Missouri.

Family/Spouse: Murphy, Ann. Ann was born in 1844 in Missouri; died on 12 Nov 1884 in St. Louis MO. [Group Sheet]
[Family Chart]

Children:
i. 10. Riehl, Thomas F,    was born in Dec 1869 in St. Louis, MO; died in 1907 in St. Louis, MO.
ii. 11. Riehl, Mary E.    was born in 1870 in St. Louis, MO; and died.
iii. 12. Riehl, Katharine    was born in 1872 in St. Louis, MO.
iv. 13. Riehl, John Joseph    was born on 8 Aug 1876 in St. Louis, MO; died on 12 Feb 948 in St. Louis, MO.
v. 14. Riehl, Jeremiah J    was born in 1878 in St. Louis, MO; died on 7 Nov 1961 in St. Louis, MO.
vi. 15. Riehl, Annie    was born on 13 Feb 1881 in St. Louis, MO; died on 28 Jun 1881 in St. Louis, MO.

3.  Riehl [⚭Leible], Helena  (1.Johannes ) was born on 22 Dec 1842 in Jockgrim,RP,DEU; died on 4 Mar 1886 in Cape
Girardeau Co,US-MO.

Helena married Leible, Vincent on 25 Apr 1864 in Apple Creek,US-MO. Vincent was born on 24 Jun 1823 in
Urloffen.DEU; died on 13 Feb 1880 in Apple Creek, MO. [Group Sheet] [Family Chart]

Children:
i. 16. Leible, Agnes    was born on 18 Apr 1865 in Apple Creek, MO; died on 23 Jan 1944 in Longtown, MO.
ii. 17. Leible, Rosalia Katharina    was born on 20 May 1866 in Apple Creek, MO; died on 26 Feb 1951 in

Longtown, MO.
iii. 18. Leible, John Moritz    was born on 10 Aug 1867 in Perry Co, MO; and died.
iv. 19. Leible, Maria Helena    was born on 3 Mar 1869 in Apple Creek, MO; died on 26 Feb 1896.
v. 20. Leible, Anna Barbara    was born on 12 Jan 1871 in Perry Co, MO; died on 8 Jan 1893 in Perry Co. MO.
vi. 21. Leible, Josephina Cecilia    was born on 17 Feb 1873 in Apple Creek, MO; died on 9 Dec 1901.
vii. 22. Leible, Emma Johanna    was born on 7 Apr 1873 in Apple Creek, MO; died on 21 Mar 1947 in Perry Co.

MO.
viii. 23. Leible, Vincent Wendelin    was born on 29 Jul 1877 in Apple Creek, MO; and died.
ix. 24. Leible, Louis Anton    was born in 08121879 in Apple Creek, MO; died on 15 Jul 1891 in Apple Creek, MO.
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4.  Riehl, Johann  (1.Johannes ) was born on 28 Oct 1845 in Jockgrim,RP,DEU; died on 16 Mar 1933 in Bollinger Co,US-
MO.

Johann married Clay [⚭Riehl], Mary on 21 Mar 1878 in Cape Girardeau,US-MO. Mary (daughter of Clay, Henry and
Seabaugh, Eliza Louisa) was born on 9 May 1856 in Bollinger Co,US-MO; died on 19 Oct 1924 in Bollinger Co,US-MO.
[Group Sheet] [Family Chart]

Children:
i. 25. Riehl [⚭Renner], Caroline    was born on 1 Aug 1878 in Apple Creek,US-MO; died on 29 Jan 1906 in Perry

Co,US-MO.
ii. 26. Riehl, Joseph    was born on 19 May 1880 in Apple Creek,US-MO; died on 24 Oct 1936 in St. Louis,US-MO.
iii. 27. Riehl, Leo John    was born on 20 Nov 1881 in Apple Creek,US-MO; died on 17 Sep 1953 in Rolla,US-MO.
iv. 28. Riehl [⚭Berkbigler], Josephine    was born on 10 Apr 1884 in Apple Creek,US-MO; died on 25 Sep 1970 in

Perryville,US-MO.
v. 29. Riehl [⚭Hilderbrant], Anna    was born on 12 Dec 1886 in Apple Creek,US-MO; and died in ?.
vi. 30. Riehl [⚭Ruch], Elisabeth    was born on 19 Nov 1887 in Perry,US-MO; died on 6 Jun 1969 in Perryville,US-

MO.
vii. 31. Riehl, Andrew    was born on 7 Sep 1890 in Hilderbrand,US-MO; died on 12 Nov 1961 in St. Louis,US-MO.
viii. 32. Riehl, Luise G.    was born on 17 Apr 1893 in Apple Creek,US-MO; died on 25 Mar 1977 in St. Louis,US-MO.

5.  Riehl, Anton  (1.Johannes ) was born on 19 May 1849 in Jockgrim,DEU; died on 5 Feb 1920 in St. Louis,US-MO.

Anton married Hutchins [⚭Riehl], Susan Mathilda on 20 Jul 1879 in Cape Girardeau,US-MO. Susan was born on 17 Mar
1852 in Perry Co,US-MO; died on 25 Jan 1916 in Perry Co,US-MO. [Group Sheet] [Family Chart]

Children:
i. 33. Riehl, John    was born in 1880 in Perry Co,US-MO; and died in ?.
ii. 34. Riehl, Vincent Leonard    was born on 16 Jun 1884 in Perry Co,US-MO; and died in ?.
iii. 35. Riehl, James Glen    was born on 3 Jun 1886 in Perry Co,US-MO; died in Mar 1970 in ?.
iv. 36. Riehl, Victor    was born on 2 Feb 1888 in Perry Co,US-MO; died in Jan 1970 in ?.
v. 37. Riehl, Mary Linetta    was born on 8 Jan 1890 in Perry Co,US-MO; died on 27 Oct 1940 in Cincinnati,US-OH.
vi. 38. Riehl, Susan Mary    was born on 2 Mar 1892 in Perry Co,US-MO; died on 4 Apr 1892 in Perry Co,US-MO.
vii. 39. Riehl, Florence Elisabeth    was born on 27 Oct 1894 in Perry Co,US-MO; died on 26 Oct 1969 in Perryville

Co,US-MO.
viii. 40. Riehl, Ada    was born in Sep 1895 in Perry Co,US-MO; and died in ?.

6.  Riehl [⚭Ruch], Catharine  (1.Johannes ) was born on 27 Apr 1851 in Apple Creek,US-MO; died on 19 Jun 1906 in
Bollinger Co,US-MO.

Catharine married Ruch, August on 10 Nov 1874 in Biehle,US-MO. August was born on 21 Jan 1840 in Renchen,DEU;
and died in ?. [Group Sheet] [Family Chart]

Children:
i. 41. Ruch, Elisabeth    was born on 11 Jan 1875 in Biehle, MO; died on 10 Nov 1902.
ii. 42. Ruch, August    was born on 27 Aug 1876 in Biehle, MO; died on 23 Oct 1878.
iii. 43. Ruch, Helen M    was born on 6 Mar 878 in Hilderbrand, MO; died on 13 Feb 1963 in Perry Co. MO.
iv. 44. Ruch, Theresa    was born on 9 Feb 1880 in Biehle, MO; died on 17 Jun 1970 in Perryville, MO.
v. 45. Ruch, Anton    was born on 7 Mar 1883 in Biehle, MO; died on 8 Jan 1886.
vi. 46. Ruch, Isadore Maurus    was born on 23 Jun 1885 in Bollinger Co, MO; died on 2 Dec 1965 in Perrryville,

MO.
vii. 47. Ruch, Addlehite    was born on 16 Dec 1887 in Biehle, MO; died on 9 Nov 1908.
viii. 48. Ruch, Maria Catharina    was born on 14 Sep 1889 in Bollinger Co, MO; died on 11 Jan 1965 in Perryville,

MO.
ix. 49. Ruch, William    was born on 10 Aug 1892 in Biehle, MO; died on 28 Oct 1892.
x. 50. Ruch, Barnhart    was born on 9 Jul 1894 in Biehle, MO.

7.  Riehl, Maria  (1.Johannes ) was born in 1856 in Apple Creek,US-MO; died on 18 Dec 1872 in Apple Creek,US-MO.

8.  Riehl, Joseph  (1.Johannes ) was born on 13 Mar 1858 in Apple Creek,US-MO; died on 11 Sep 1874 in Apple Creek,US-
MO.

9.  Riehl, Andreas L.  (1.Johannes ) was born on 6 Mar 1860 in Apple Creek,US-MO; died on 10 Jan 1923 in Cape
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Girardeau Co,US-MO.

Andreas married Schulte [⚭Riehl], Franzisca on 27 May 1890 in Biehle,US-MO. Franzisca was born on 20 Nov 1859 in
Perry Co,US-MO; died on 25 Dec 1894 in Biehle,US-MO. [Group Sheet] [Family Chart]

Children:
i. 51. Riehl, Andrew Frederick    was born on 9 Sep 1891 in ?; died on 29 May 1966 in St. Louis,US-MO.
ii. 52. Riehl, Frank J    was born on 4 Oct 1893 in Biehle,US-MO; died on 18 Jun 1970 in ?.

Andreas married Clay [⚭Riehl], Catharine on 6 Mar 1896 in Biehle,US-MO. Catharine was born in 1861 in ?; died in
1924 in ?. [Group Sheet] [Family Chart]

Children:
i. 53. Riehl, Julia Maria    was born on 25 Mar 1897 in Apple Creek,US-MO; died on 7 Oct 1974 in McClure,US-IL.
ii. 54. Riehl, Martha Louise    was born on 23 Sep 1898 in Apple Creek,US-MO; and died in ?.
iii. 55. Riehl, Anton    was born on 13 Jan 1901 in ?; died in Jun 1974 in St Louis,US-MO.

Generation: 3

10.  Riehl, Thomas F,  (2.Franz , 1.Johannes ) was born in Dec 1869 in St. Louis, MO; died in 1907 in St. Louis, MO.

11.  Riehl, Mary E.  (2.Franz , 1.Johannes ) was born in 1870 in St. Louis, MO; and died.

12.  Riehl, Katharine  (2.Franz , 1.Johannes ) was born in 1872 in St. Louis, MO.

13.  Riehl, John Joseph  (2.Franz , 1.Johannes ) was born on 8 Aug 1876 in St. Louis, MO; died on 12 Feb 948 in St. Louis,
MO.

14.  Riehl, Jeremiah J  (2.Franz , 1.Johannes ) was born in 1878 in St. Louis, MO; died on 7 Nov 1961 in St. Louis, MO.

15.  Riehl, Annie  (2.Franz , 1.Johannes ) was born on 13 Feb 1881 in St. Louis, MO; died on 28 Jun 1881 in St. Louis, MO.

16.  Leible, Agnes  (3.Helena , 1.Johannes ) was born on 18 Apr 1865 in Apple Creek, MO; died on 23 Jan 1944 in
Longtown, MO.

17.  Leible, Rosalia Katharina  (3.Helena , 1.Johannes ) was born on 20 May 1866 in Apple Creek, MO; died on 26 Feb
1951 in Longtown, MO.

18.  Leible, John Moritz  (3.Helena , 1.Johannes ) was born on 10 Aug 1867 in Perry Co, MO; and died.

19.  Leible, Maria Helena  (3.Helena , 1.Johannes ) was born on 3 Mar 1869 in Apple Creek, MO; died on 26 Feb 1896.

20.  Leible, Anna Barbara  (3.Helena , 1.Johannes ) was born on 12 Jan 1871 in Perry Co, MO; died on 8 Jan 1893 in Perry
Co. MO.

21.  Leible, Josephina Cecilia  (3.Helena , 1.Johannes ) was born on 17 Feb 1873 in Apple Creek, MO; died on 9 Dec 1901.

22.  Leible, Emma Johanna  (3.Helena , 1.Johannes ) was born on 7 Apr 1873 in Apple Creek, MO; died on 21 Mar 1947 in
Perry Co. MO.

23.  Leible, Vincent Wendelin  (3.Helena , 1.Johannes ) was born on 29 Jul 1877 in Apple Creek, MO; and died.

24.  Leible, Louis Anton  (3.Helena , 1.Johannes ) was born in 08121879 in Apple Creek, MO; died on 15 Jul 1891 in Apple
Creek, MO.

25.  Riehl [⚭Renner], Caroline  (4.Johann , 1.Johannes ) was born on 1 Aug 1878 in Apple Creek,US-MO; died on 29 Jan
1906 in Perry Co,US-MO.

Caroline married Renner, Joseph on 18 Apr 1904 in Biele,US-MO. Joseph was born on 17 Dec 1867 in Friedheim,US-
MO; died on 19 Dec 1950 in Biele,US-MO. [Group Sheet] [Family Chart]
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26.  Riehl, Joseph  (4.Johann , 1.Johannes ) was born on 19 May 1880 in Apple Creek,US-MO; died on 24 Oct 1936 in St.
Louis,US-MO.

Joseph married Statler [⚭Riehl], Elizabeth on 7 Aug 1904 in Perryville,US-MO. Elizabeth was born on 17 Mar 1884 in
Perryville,US-MO; died on 24 Apr 1965 in St. Louis,US-MO. [Group Sheet] [Family Chart]

Children:
i. 56. Riehl, Ethel    was born in 1906 in Millheim,US-MO; died in Apr 1977 in Louisiana, USA.
ii. 57. Riehl, Ella Murl    was born on 6 Mar 1909 in Millheim,US-MO; died on 26 Nov 1910 in Millheim,US-MO.
iii. 58. Riehl, Zilpha I    was born on 20 Nov 1910 in Millheim,US-MO; died on 29 Apr 1991 in Ripley,US-MO.
iv. 59. Riehl, Ada Viola    was born on 23 Sep 1913 in Millheim,US-MO; died on 25 Nov 1966 in St. Louis,US-MO.
v. 60. Riehl, Dewey A    was born on 17 Oct 1919 in Millheim,US-MO; died on 18 Jun 1994 in Ripley,US-MO.

27.  Riehl, Leo John  (4.Johann , 1.Johannes ) was born on 20 Nov 1881 in Apple Creek,US-MO; died on 17 Sep 1953 in
Rolla,US-MO.

Leo married Clay [⚭Riehl], Caroline on 19 Nov 1904 in East St. Louis,Illinois,USA. Caroline was born on 26 Nov 1882 in
Bollinger Co,US-MO; died on 26 Mar 1966 in Farmington,US-MO. [Group Sheet] [Family Chart]

Children:
i. 61. Riehl, Perry Leo    was born on 19 Apr 1908 in Bollinger,Country Missouri,USA; died on 25 Jun 1977 in

Bismarck,Missouri,USA.
ii. 62. Riehl, Roy Howard    was born on 2 Apr 1912 in Bollinger Co,US-MO; died on 12 Jul 1970 in St. Francois

Co,US-MO.
iii. 63. Riehl, Ella Merl    was born on 15 Apr 1917 in Bismarck,US-MO; died on 16 Jul 1917 in Bismarck,US-MO.
iv. 64. Riehl, Orville E    was born on 25 Mar 1922 in Bismarck,Missouri,USA; died on 17 Feb 1984 in

Bismarck,Missouri,USA.

28.  Riehl [⚭Berkbigler], Josephine  (4.Johann , 1.Johannes ) was born on 10 Apr 1884 in Apple Creek,US-MO; died on 25
Sep 1970 in Perryville,US-MO.

Josephine married Berkbigler, Theodore on 1 Aug 1904 in Biehle,US-MO. Theodore was born in 188008.05. in
Biehle,US-MO; died on 15 Dec 1962 in ?. [Group Sheet] [Family Chart]

29.  Riehl [⚭Hilderbrant], Anna  (4.Johann , 1.Johannes ) was born on 12 Dec 1886 in Apple Creek,US-MO; and died in ?.

Anna married McCim Hilderbrand, George on 8 Jan 1905 in Biehle,US-MO. George was born on 18 Oct 1868 in Apple
Creek,US-MO; died on 6 Jan 1926 in Cape Girardeau Co,US-MO. [Group Sheet] [Family Chart]

30.  Riehl [⚭Ruch], Elisabeth  (4.Johann , 1.Johannes ) was born on 19 Nov 1887 in Perry,US-MO; died on 6 Jun 1969 in
Perryville,US-MO.

Elisabeth married Ruch, Joseph on 11 Feb 1908 in Biehle,US-MO. Joseph was born on 22 Jan 1887 in Biehle,US-MO;
died on 8 Dec 1939 in Cape Girardeau Co,US-MO. [Group Sheet] [Family Chart]

31.  Riehl, Andrew  (4.Johann , 1.Johannes ) was born on 7 Sep 1890 in Hilderbrand,US-MO; died on 12 Nov 1961 in St.
Louis,US-MO.

Andrew married Hunt [⚭Riehl], Theresia on 5 Mar 1912 in Biehle,US-MO. Theresia was born on 30 Nov 1886 in
Biehle,US-MO; died in 1972 in ?. [Group Sheet] [Family Chart]

Children:
i. 65. Riehl, Rosa Sophie    was born on 7 Nov 1913 in Biehle,US-MO; died on 7 Dec 1996 in Jackson,US-MO.

32.  Riehl, Luise G.  (4.Johann , 1.Johannes ) was born on 17 Apr 1893 in Apple Creek,US-MO; died on 25 Mar 1977 in St.
Louis,US-MO.

Luise married Riehl, Andrew Frederick on 5 Mar 1912 in Biehle,US-MO. Andrew was born on 9 Sep 1891 in Biehle,US-
MO; died in 29-05.1966 in St. Louis,US-MO. [Group Sheet] [Family Chart]

Children:
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i. 66. Riehl, Marie    was born on 20 Nov 1912 in Cape Girardeau Co,US-MO; died on 30 Jun 1914 in Cape
Girardeau Co,US-MO.

ii. 67. Riehl, Alvin Edward    was born on 1 Apr 1917 in Cape Girardeau Co,US-MO; died on 17 Jun 1956 in
Chaffee,US-MO.

33.  Riehl, John  (5.Anton , 1.Johannes ) was born in 1880 in Perry Co,US-MO; and died in ?.

34.  Riehl, Vincent Leonard  (5.Anton , 1.Johannes ) was born on 16 Jun 1884 in Perry Co,US-MO; and died in ?.

Family/Spouse: Horrell, Sarah Elizabeth. Sarah was born in 1874 in ?; died in 1960 in ?. [Group Sheet] [Family Chart]

35.  Riehl, James Glen  (5.Anton , 1.Johannes ) was born on 3 Jun 1886 in Perry Co,US-MO; died in Mar 1970 in ?.

36.  Riehl, Victor  (5.Anton , 1.Johannes ) was born on 2 Feb 1888 in Perry Co,US-MO; died in Jan 1970 in ?.

37.  Riehl, Mary Linetta  (5.Anton , 1.Johannes ) was born on 8 Jan 1890 in Perry Co,US-MO; died on 27 Oct 1940 in
Cincinnati,US-OH.

Family/Spouse: Anderson, John. John was born on Yes, date unknown in ?; and died in ?. [Group Sheet] [Family Chart]

38.  Riehl, Susan Mary  (5.Anton , 1.Johannes ) was born on 2 Mar 1892 in Perry Co,US-MO; died on 4 Apr 1892 in Perry
Co,US-MO.

39.  Riehl, Florence Elisabeth  (5.Anton , 1.Johannes ) was born on 27 Oct 1894 in Perry Co,US-MO; died on 26 Oct 1969 in
Perryville Co,US-MO.

Family/Spouse: Hart, James Emanuel. James was born in 1874 in ?; died in 1959 in ?. [Group Sheet] [Family Chart]

40.  Riehl, Ada  (5.Anton , 1.Johannes ) was born in Sep 1895 in Perry Co,US-MO; and died in ?.

41.  Ruch, Elisabeth  (6.Catharine , 1.Johannes ) was born on 11 Jan 1875 in Biehle, MO; died on 10 Nov 1902.

42.  Ruch, August  (6.Catharine , 1.Johannes ) was born on 27 Aug 1876 in Biehle, MO; died on 23 Oct 1878.

43.  Ruch, Helen M  (6.Catharine , 1.Johannes ) was born on 6 Mar 878 in Hilderbrand, MO; died on 13 Feb 1963 in Perry
Co. MO.

44.  Ruch, Theresa  (6.Catharine , 1.Johannes ) was born on 9 Feb 1880 in Biehle, MO; died on 17 Jun 1970 in Perryville,
MO.

45.  Ruch, Anton  (6.Catharine , 1.Johannes ) was born on 7 Mar 1883 in Biehle, MO; died on 8 Jan 1886.

46.  Ruch, Isadore Maurus  (6.Catharine , 1.Johannes ) was born on 23 Jun 1885 in Bollinger Co, MO; died on 2 Dec 1965
in Perrryville, MO.

47.  Ruch, Addlehite  (6.Catharine , 1.Johannes ) was born on 16 Dec 1887 in Biehle, MO; died on 9 Nov 1908.

48.  Ruch, Maria Catharina  (6.Catharine , 1.Johannes ) was born on 14 Sep 1889 in Bollinger Co, MO; died on 11 Jan 1965
in Perryville, MO.

49.  Ruch, William  (6.Catharine , 1.Johannes ) was born on 10 Aug 1892 in Biehle, MO; died on 28 Oct 1892.

50.  Ruch, Barnhart  (6.Catharine , 1.Johannes ) was born on 9 Jul 1894 in Biehle, MO.

51.  Riehl, Andrew Frederick  (9.Andreas , 1.Johannes ) was born on 9 Sep 1891 in ?; died on 29 May 1966 in St. Louis,US-
MO.

Family/Spouse: Riehl, Luisa G. Luisa was born in 1893 in ?; died in 1977 in ?. [Group Sheet] [Family Chart]

Children:
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i. 68. Riehl, Marie    was born in 1912 in ?; died in 1914 in ?.
ii. 69. Riehl, lvin Edw    was born in 1917 in ?; died in 1956 in ?.

52.  Riehl, Frank J  (9.Andreas , 1.Johannes ) was born on 4 Oct 1893 in Biehle,US-MO; died on 18 Jun 1970 in ?.

53.  Riehl, Julia Maria  (9.Andreas , 1.Johannes ) was born on 25 Mar 1897 in Apple Creek,US-MO; died on 7 Oct 1974 in
McClure,US-IL.

Family/Spouse: Eudy, Evertt Eugene. Evertt was born in 1892 in ?; died in 1971 in ?. [Group Sheet] [Family Chart]

54.  Riehl, Martha Louise  (9.Andreas , 1.Johannes ) was born on 23 Sep 1898 in Apple Creek,US-MO; and died in ?.

55.  Riehl, Anton  (9.Andreas , 1.Johannes ) was born on 13 Jan 1901 in ?; died in Jun 1974 in St Louis,US-MO.

Family/Spouse: McHenry, Josephine M.. Josephine was born in 1900 in ?; died in 1950 in ?. [Group Sheet] [Family Chart]

Children:
i. 70. Riehl, Glenn H.    was born in 1923 in ?; and died in ?.
ii. 71. Riehl, Marqueritt    was born in 1926 in ?; and died in ?.
iii. 72. Riehl, Mary Louise    was born in 1927 in ?; died in 2005 in ?.
iv. 73. Riehl, Helen Marie    was born in 1930 in ?; died in 1975 in ?.
v. 74. Riehl, Joseph    was born in 1934 in ?; and died in ?.
vi. 75. Riehl, William    was born in 1937 in ?; and died in ?.
vii. 76. Riehl, Catherine    was born in 1940 in ?; and died in ?.
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